To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

节
器
订购信息
器件型号 输出电压
(1)
 封装 温度范围 包装
FAN5361UC123X 1.233 V
WLCSP-6，0.4 mm间距
-40至+85°C 卷带
FAN5361UC182X 1.820 V
FAN5361UC19X 1.900 V
FAN5361UMP123X 1.233 V
6-引脚, 2 x 2 mm UMLP FAN5361UMP15X 1.500 V
FAN5361UMP182X 1.820 V
注意：
1. 可根据需求提供其他电压。 具体请联系飞兆半导体代表。
引脚布局
C1
B1
A1
C2
B2
A2MODE
SW
FB
VIN
EN
GND
C1
B1
A1
C2
B2
A2 MODE
SW
FB
VIN
EN
GND
图 2. WLCSP,焊球俯视图 图 3. WLCSP,焊球仰视图
FB
EN
VINMODE
GND
P1
(GND)
6
5
4
1
2
3
SW
图 4. UMLP，引线朝下
引脚说明
引脚号
名称 说明
WLCSP UMLP
A1 3 MODE
MODE。 该引脚的逻辑1迫使IC保持PWM模式。 逻辑0允许芯片在轻载状态时自动切换至PFM。 调节器也
将其开关频率同步至该引脚所提供频率的四倍。 该引脚不得悬浮。 连接高电平时，如果预计VIN会超过
4.5 V，则至少使用1 kΩ串联电阻。
B1 2 SW 开关节点。 连接至输出电感。
C1 1 FB 反馈/ VOUT. 连接至外部电压。
C2 6 GND 接地。 电源和IC地。 所有信号均以该引脚为参照。
B2 5 EN
启用。 该管脚电压<0.4 V时，器件为关断模式，电压>1.2 V时，器件使能。 该引脚不得悬浮。 连接
高电平时，如果预计VIN会超过4.5 V，则至少使用1kΩ串联电阻。
A2 4 VIN 输入电压。 连接至输入电源。
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5361  •  Rev. 1.16  3
F
A